### University of Minnesota Morris Digital Well

# University of Minnesota Morris Digital Well

Campus News Archive

Campus News, Newsletters, and Events

7-24-2014

## Women's Basketball Ranks 13th in Division III

**University Relations** 

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.morris.umn.edu/urel\_news

#### **Recommended Citation**

University Relations, "Women's Basketball Ranks 13th in Division III" (2014). *Campus News Archive*. 66. https://digitalcommons.morris.umn.edu/urel\_news/66

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Campus News, Newsletters, and Events at University of Minnesota Morris Digital Well. It has been accepted for inclusion in Campus News Archive by an authorized administrator of University of Minnesota Morris Digital Well. For more information, please contact <a href="mailto:skulann@morris.umn.edu">skulann@morris.umn.edu</a>.



Contact

Melissa Weber, Director of Communications Phone: 320-589-6414, weberm@morris.umn.edu

Jenna Ray, Editor/Writer

Phone: 320-589-6068, jrray@morris.umn.edu

#### Women's Basketball Ranks 13th in Division III

Summary: The team was ranked among the Women's Basketball Coaches Association's 2014 Academic Top 25.

(July 24, 2014)-ATLANTA – The Women's Basketball Coaches Association released its 2014 Academic Top 25 on Thursday. The University of Minnesota, Morris women's basketball team finished the 2013–14 academic year with a 3.527 GPA and tied for the 13th-best GPA in National Collegiate Athletic Association (NCAA) Division III.

The Cougars were joined by two other Upper Midwest Athletic Conference (UMAC) teams in the top 25. Martin Luther ranked ninth, and the University of Northwestern ranked 16th in the country.

This is the first time the Cougars have won this award under Head Coach Tim Grove and the first time in school history. Grove has guided the Cougars to five straight UMAC Championships.

#### Full Release

Through personal and academic discovery, the University of Minnesota, Morris provides opportunities for students to grow intellectually, engage in community, experience environmental stewardship and celebrate diversity. A renewable and sustainable educational experience, Morris prepares graduates for careers, for advanced degrees, for lifelong learning, for work world flexibility in the future, and for global citizenship. Learn more about Morris at morris.umn.edu or call 888-866-3382.